DURHAM COUNTY UTILITY FEE SCHEDULE EFFECTIVE JULY 1, 2016

PAGE 1 OF 3

1. MONTHLY SERVICE FEES FOR COUNTY CUSTOMERS WITH CITY WATER

- a. Consumption Rate Charge: \$4.15 per hundred cubic feet
- b. Service Charge

Water Meter Size	Monthly Sewer Service Charge
5/8"	\$ 4.00
1"	\$ 5.45
1.5"	\$ 7.46
2"	\$ 8.06
3"	\$ 19.61
4"	\$ 44.22
6"	\$ 56.39
8" and above	\$ 68.18

2. MONTHLY SERVICE FEES FOR COUNTY CUSTOMERS WITHOUT CITY WATER

Number of Bedrooms	Monthly Charge		
1 or 2	\$ 22.49		
3	\$ 50.58		
4 or more	\$ 81.25		

3. PLAN REVIEW FEE

\$300.00 for first submittal \$150.00 for each resubmittal

4. POLLUTANT HEADWORKS ANALYSIS FEE

At Cost

5. INSPECTION/MANAGEMENT FEE

\$2.00 per linear foot

6. RE-INSPECTION FEE

\$200 per re-inspection

7. LATERAL FEE

At Cost

8. LATERAL INSPECTION FEE

DURHAM COUNTY UTILITY FEE SCHEDULE EFFECTIVE JULY 1, 2016

PAGE 2 OF 3

9. CAPITAL RECOVERY CHARGES

CUSTOMER TYPE		Charge	Parameter
Single Family (Minimum 2 Bedrooms) Single Family (Each Bedroom Above 2)		\$ 687 \$ 343	Each per Bedroom
Multi-Family Units (Apartments, Duplexes, Condominiums) (Minimum 2 Bedrooms per Unit)		\$ 687	Each
Multi-Family (Apartments, Duplexes, Condominiums) (Each Bedroom Above 2)		\$ 343	per Bedroom
Multi-Family (Motels, Hotels)		\$ 343	per Room
Multi-Family (Motels, Hotels with Cooking Facilities in Room)		\$ 502	per Room
Nursing/Rest Home		\$ 172	per Bed
Nursing/Rest Home with Laundry		\$ 343	per Bed
Office - per Shift		\$ 72	per Person
Factory - per Shift		\$ 72	per Person
Factory with Showers - per Shift		\$ 101	per Person
Store, Shopping Center, Mall		\$ 286	per 1000 Square Feet
With Food Service	ADD	\$ 86	per 1000 Square Feet
Restaurant	GREATER OF	\$ 115	per Seat
	OR	\$ 115	per 15 Square Feet of Dining Area
Restaurant - 24 Hour Service		\$ 147	per Seat
Restaurant - Single Service (Exclusive of Fast Food)		\$ 58	per Seat
School - Day - With Cafeteria, Gym, Showers		\$ 44	per Student
School - Day - With Cafeteria Only		\$ 36	per Student
School - Day - With Neither Cafeteria Nor Showers		\$ 28	per Student
School - Boarding		\$ 172	per Person
Church (Not Including Food Service, Day Care, Camps)		\$ 8	per Seat
Miscellaneous (Based on Average Daily Flow of Facilities Not Described Above.)		\$ 2.87*	per Gallon

^{*} For facilities discharging high strength wastewater, this rate will be increased proportional to the maximum strength ratio of the waste concentrations to the respective pollutant surcharge concentrations.

DURHAM COUNTY UTILITY FEE SCHEDULE EFFECTIVE JULY 1, 2016

PAGE 3 OF 3

10. SURCHARGE FEES

BOD (Biochemical Oxygen Demand)

\$349.18 per 1,000 pounds BOD

Surcharge is applied for discharge concentrations greater than 250 mg/L.

TSS (Total Suspended Solids)

\$60.44 per 1,000 pound TSS

Surcharge is applied for discharge concentrations greater than 180 mg/L.

TKN (Total Kjeldahl Nitrogen)

\$0.75 per pound TKN

Surcharge is applied for discharge concentrations greater than 40 mg/L.

TP (Total Phosphorous)

\$6.87 per pound TP

Surcharge is applied for discharge concentrations greater than 5 mg/L.